PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3514420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.	12/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.		
Street Address:	Address: 675 W. PEACHTREE STREET		
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30308		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14323973		
Application Number:	14325039		
Application Number:	14325053		
Application Number:	14448725		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:nhamill@kjpip.comCorrespondent Name:GREGORY E. JOLLEYAddress Line 1:1010 NORTH 500 EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGN-ATTDELAWARE-ATTIPI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY E. JOLLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory E. Jolley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment ATT Delaware to ATT IP I LP#page1.tif source=Assignment ATT Delaware to ATT IP I LP#page2.tif

PATENT 503467795 REEL: 036497 FRAME: 0198

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (formerly known as AT&T BLS Intellectual Property, Inc., which was formerly known as AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc., which was formerly known as BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation), ("AT&T Delaware IP") and AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. ("AT&T IP I"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Delaware IP hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP I all of AT&T Delaware IP's right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Delaware IP has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Delaware IP has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP I, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Properties has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

> AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MARKETING, INC. As successor in interest to AT&T DELAWARE - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.

> > Deborah W. Perantoni **Assistant Secretary**

STATE OF Georgia

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 4th day of December, 2013

SEAL
My Commission Expires: Promission Expires

PATENT

REEL: 036497 FRAME: 0199

Docket No.	Country	Application Date	App. No.	Patent No.	
00103 6103				ratent no.	Patent Title
00103 CIP2	United States	November 24, 2004	10/997305	7472187	A Communications And Information Resource Manager
00103 CON1	United States	September 28, 2005	11/236907	7441027	Methods, Systems, And Products for Creating Message Logs
00103 CON2	United States	December 16, 2008	12/335792	8560673	Methods, Systems And Products For Presenting Information Correlated To Communications
030508	United States	December 17, 2003	10/739599	7860804	Methods, Systems And Storage Medium For Providing Content Notification Based On User Communities
030508 CON	United States	November 18, 2010	12/948962	8554693	Methods, Systems And Storage Medium For Providing Content Notification Based On User Communities
9159	United States	September 28, 2001	09/966703	7313617	Methods And Systems For A Communications And Information Resource Manager
9159 CIP	United States	June 28, 2002	10/184588	8341018	Methods And Systems For Providing Contextual Information On Communication
9159 CIP1	United States	June 28, 2002	10/184670		Devices Methods And Systems For Providing Marketing Information
9159 CON	United States	September 20, 2002	10/251025	7272633	Methods And Systems For A Communications And Information Resource Manager
0159 DIV	United States	December 13, 2006	11/638546		Methods And Systems For A Communications And Information Resource Manager
159 CON1	United States	September 10, 2007	11/900153	8271591	Methods, Systems, And Products For
159 CON2	United States	November 28, 2012	13/687068		Managing Communications Contextual Information

00103 US Con US

March 29, 2002 10/109,909

7,007,085

Message Log For Wireline, Voice Mail, Email, Fax, Pager, Instant Messages and Chat

PATENT REEL: 036497 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 09/04/2015